ExMex
Forum

Ljubljana, Slovenia

23-24 April 2015

EFORT Expert Meet Expert Forum

Ljubljana, Slovenia: 23-24 April 2015

Lower extremity fractures: Updates and problems

Periprosthetic fractures
Proximal femur fractures
Distal femoral fractures
Proximal tibial fractures
Distal tibial fractures
Open fractures

Case discussions

Workshops

In collaboration with the EFORT Education Trauma Group

linfo | www.efort.org/exmex-ljubljana2015



Welcome

Matej Cimerman  Ulrich Stéckle Stephen R. Canno

Dear Colleagues,

Lower extremity fractures are among the most common injuries, covering
a broad spectrum from basic to expert level injuries. They are commonly
treated by general orthopaedic trauma surgeons and subspecialists as well.
We chose the most challenging topics from this broad field of fractures:
periprosthetic, articular and complex fractures together with infection.

We invited eminent experts from all over Europe, who will prepare
state of the art lectures which will cover each topic: fracture based
approachesforarticularfractures,modernantibiotictreatmentandbonedefect
management for complex cases.

The forum in Roman times was an open place or market where free
deliberation about any topic was possible. A similar setup was prepared in
Ljubljana: interactive discussions in small groups with international
facultyand panel discussions for the most demanding topics. Participantsare
welcome to bring their own clinical cases on complications.

The industry together with experts developed a lot of new implants
especially suitable for these difficult cases. We will also organize
hands-on workshops where every participant will have the opportunity
to become familiar with these new implants and also to discuss specific
implant-related issues or other clinical problems with the faculty.

We are looking forward to seeing you in Ljubljana which in late spring is a
particular charming town. We will do our best to show you that acquisition
of new knowledge in friendly atmosphere in a "forum" like environment
can be very effective.

We look forward to welcoming you!

Yours,
y’ i ~—
—
Matej Cimerman Ulrich Stéckle Stephen R. Cannon
Chairman Chairman EFORT President
ExMEx Ljubljana EFORT Trauma Education 2014-2015

Committee



Programme
Thursday, 23 April

Schedule Topic Faculty

7:30 Registration

8:00 Opening Remarks M. Cimerman
8:10 About EFORT U. Stoekle

Moderators: Steven Velkes & Michael Brix

8:20 Update on periprosthetic fractures - S. Velkes
proximal femur

8:35 Update on periprosthetic fractures - knee M. Brix
8:50 Periprosthetic fractures in risk patients V. Antoli
9:05 Discussion

9:20 Panel discussion with Faculty: Case presentations

10:20 Coffee break

Moderators: Norbert Haas & Anze Kristan

10:45 Pipkin fractures: Surgical luxation of the M. Tomazevic
hip

11:00 Femoral neck fractures: State of theart ~ N. Haas

11:15 Trochanteric fractures: DHS or nail A. Kristan

11:30 Discussion

11:45

12:45 Lunch break

13:45 Case discussions



Programme
Thursday, 23 April

14:15
14:30
14:45
15:00

15:15

16:15

16:45

17:15
17:30
17:45

18:00

18:30

19:30

Schedule Topic

Faculty

Moderators: Jean Christophe Bel & Ulrich Stéckle

Unicondylar and Hoffa fractures J. C. Bel
Distal femur: Update on articular fractures U. Stéckle
Distal femur: Special solutions F. Gebhard
Discussion

Coffee break

Case discussions

Moderators: Christian Candrian & Matej Cimerman

Intraarticular: Fracture and aproach M. Cimerman
Proximal tibia: Open fractures C. Candrian
Discussion

Case discussions - Proximal and distal tibia
End of the day

Course Dinner



Programme
Friday, 24 April

Schedule Topic Faculty

8:00
8:15

8:45

9:45
10:00

10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00

11:15

11:45

12:45

13:15

13:30

Moderators: Florian Gebhard & Bostjan Sluga

Pilon fractures: Fracture and approach D. Brilej
Distal tibia: Open fractures and special J. M. Mufioz
solutions Vives
Discussion

Moderators: Andrej Trampuz & Drago Brilej,

Update on posttraumatic osteomyelitis B.Sluga

Infection after endoprothesis: To remove or R. Trebse
not to remove?

Antibiotic treatment: State of the art A. Trampuz
Bone defects: Callus distraction |. Gril

Bone defects: Other solutions N. Haas
Discussion

Coffee break

Panel discussion with Faculty: Case presentations
Take home message: Benefits, aims and new knowledge
Closing Remarks M. Cimerman

End of the Course



Faculty:
Matej Cimerman, Slovenia
Ulrich Stockle, Germany

Michael Brix, Denmark
Norbert Haas, Germany
Christian Candrian, Switzerland
Florian Gebhard, Germany
Jean-Christophe Bel, France
Josep M. Mufioz Vives, Andora
Steven Velkes, Slovenia

Vane Antoli, Slovenia

Matevz Tomazevic, Slovenia
Anze Kristan, Slovenia
Bostjan Sluga, Slovenia
Rihard Trebse, Slovenia
Andrej Trampuz, Slovenia
Iztok Gril, Slovenia

Drago Brilej, Slovenia

Course fees
On-site registration
EUR 385.00

Residents in training
EUR 205.00

Dinner
EUR 50.00

In collaboration with:
EFORT Education Trauma Group

Contact

EFORT Head Office
+41 21 343 4408
www.efort.org
education@efort.org

Opening hours
Thursday 23 April: 07:30-18:15
Friday 24 April: 08:00-13:30

Venue

University Medical Centre Ljubljana

Zaloska 7
SI-1000 Ljubljana
Slovenia

Credits
9 CME credits

Course language
English-no translation



