ExMex Forum

Ljubljana, Slovenia

23-24 April 2015





EFORT Expert Meet Expert Forum

Ljubljana, Slovenia: 23-24 April 2015

Lower extremity fractures: Updates and problems

- Periprosthetic fractures
- Proximal femur fractures
- Distal femoral fractures
- Proximal tibial fractures
- Distal tibial fractures
- Open fractures
- Case discussions
- Workshops

In collaboration with the EFORT Education Trauma Group

Welcome







Matei Cimerman

Ulrich Stöckle

Stephen R. Canno

Dear Colleagues,

Lower extremity fractures are among the most common injuries, covering a broad spectrum from basic to expert level injuries. They are commonly treated by general orthopaedic trauma surgeons and subspecialists as well. We chose the most challenging topics from this broad field of fractures: periprosthetic, articular and complex fractures together with infection.

We invited eminent experts from all over Europe, who will prepare state of the art lectures which will cover each topic: fracture based approaches for articular fractures, modern antibiotic treatment and bone defect management for complex cases.

The forum in Roman times was an open place or market where free deliberation about any topic was possible. A similar setup was prepared in Ljubljana: interactive discussions in small groups with international faculty and panel discussions for the most demanding topics. Participants are welcome to bring their own clinical cases on complications.

The industry together with experts developed a lot of new implants especially suitable for these difficult cases. We will also organize hands-on workshops where every participant will have the opportunity to become familiar with these new implants and also to discuss specific implant-related issues or other clinical problems with the faculty.

We are looking forward to seeing you in Ljubljana which in late spring is a particular charming town. We will do our best to show you that acquisition of new knowledge in friendly atmosphere in a "forum" like environment can be very effective.

We look forward to welcoming you!

Yours,

Matej Cimerman

Chairman

ExMEx Ljubljana

Chairman

Ulrich Stöckle

EFORT Trauma Education

Stephen R. Cannon

EFORT President

2014-2015

Committee

Programme

Thursday, 23 April

Schedule	Topic	Faculty		
7:30	Registration			
		M Cimerman		
8:00	Opening Remarks	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
8:10	About EFORT	U. Stöckle		
Periprosthetic Fractures				
	Moderators: Steven Velkes & Michael Brix			
8:20	Update on periprosthetic fractures – proximal femur	S. Velkes		
8:35	Update on periprosthetic fractures – knee	M. Brix		
8:50	Periprosthetic fractures in risk patients	V. Antoli		
9:05	Discussion			
9:20	Panel discussion with Faculty: Case presen	tations		
10:20	Coffee break			
Proximal	Femur Moderators: Norbert Haas & Anže Kristan			
10:45	Pipkin fractures: Surgical luxation of the hip	M. Tomaževic		
11:00	Femoral neck fractures: State of the art	N. Haas		
11:15	Trochanteric fractures: DHS or nail	A. Kristan		
11:30	Discussion			
11:45	Workshops - Session 1 (Rotation system)			
12:45	Lunch break			
13:45	Case discussions			

Programme

Thursday, 23 April

Schedule	Торіс	Faculty	
Distal Femur			
	Moderators: Jean Christophe Bel & Ulrich Sto	öckle	
14:15	Unicondylar and Hoffa fractures	J. C. Bel	
14:30	Distal femur: Update on articular fractures	U. Stöckle	
14:45	Distal femur: Special solutions	F. Gebhard	
15:00	Discussion		
15:15	Workshops - Session 2 (Rotation system)		
16:15	Coffee break		
16:45	Case discussions		
Proximal	Tibia		
	Moderators: Christian Candrian & Matej Cim	erman	
17:15	Intraarticular: Fracture and aproach	M. Cimerman	
17:30	Proximal tibia: Open fractures	C. Candrian	
17:45	Discussion		
18:00	Case discussions - Proximal and distal tibia		
18:30	End of the day		
19:30	Course Dinner		

Programme

Friday, 24 April

Schedule	Topic	Faculty	
Distal Tibia			
	Moderators: Florian Gebhard & Boštjan Sluga		
8:00	Pilon fractures: Fracture and approach	D. Brilej	
8:15	Distal tibia: Open fractures and special solutions	J. M. Muñoz Vives	
8:30	Discussion		
8:45	Workshops - Session 3 (Rotation system)		
Infection	and Complications Moderators: Andrej Trampuž & Drago Brilej,		
9:45	Update on posttraumatic osteomyelitis	B. Sluga	
10:00	Infection after endoprothesis: To remove or not to remove?	R. Trebse	
10:15	Antibiotic treatment: State of the art	A. Trampuž	
10:30	Bone defects: Callus distraction	I. Gril	
10:45	Bone defects: Other solutions	N. Haas	
11:00	Discussion		
11:15	Coffee break		
11:45	Panel discussion with Faculty: Case presenta	ations	
12:45	Take home message: Benefits, aims and nev	v knowledge	
13:15	Closing Remarks	M. Cimerman	
13:30	End of the Course		

Faculty

Faculty:

Matej Cimerman, Slovenia Ulrich Stöckle, Germany

Michael Brix, Denmark
Norbert Haas, Germany
Christian Candrian, Switzerland
Florian Gebhard, Germany
Jean-Christophe Bel, France
Josep M. Muñoz Vives, Andora
Steven Velkes, Slovenia
Vane Antoli, Slovenia
Matevž Tomaževic, Slovenia
Anže Kristan, Slovenia
Boštjan Sluga, Slovenia
Rihard Trebse, Slovenia
Andrej Trampuž, Slovenia
Iztok Gril, Slovenia
Drago Brilei, Slovenia

Course fees

On-site registration EUR 385.00

Residents in training FUR 205 00

Dinner EUR 50.00

In collaboration with:

EFORT Education Trauma Group

Contact

EFORT Head Office +41 21 343 4408 www.efort.org education@efort.org

Opening hours

Thursday 23 April: 07:30-18:15 Friday 24 April: 08:00-13:30

Venue

University Medical Centre Ljubljana Zaloska 7 SI-1000 Ljubljana Slovenia

Credits

9 CME credits

Course language

English-no translation

